
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Text

Agreement for Bus Stop Maintenance Services

On May 24, 2021, the Board of Directors authorized the release of a request for proposals for bus
stop maintenance services. A single proposal was received and evaluated in accordance with Orange
County Transportation Authority procurement procedures for professional and technical services.
Board of Directors’ approval is requested to execute a new agreement for these services.

A. Approve the selection of ShelterClean Services, Inc., as the firm to perform bus stop
maintenance services at fixed-route service bus stop locations.

B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-1-3408
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and ShelterClean Services, Inc., in the
amount of $1,647,044, to perform bus stop maintenance services at fixed-route service bus stop
locations, for a three-year initial term commencing on December 1, 2021, with two, two-year
option terms.

File #: 21-3346, Version: 1

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 3/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

